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Sector's loan-to-deposit increasing high
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Yields improved and cost of funds were well, 
supporting for NIM
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Non-interest income decreased q/q due to some
upfront fees were recorded in Q1/22

Service fee income Forex income Profit from securities investment Other income

VND bn

http://www.acbs.com.vn/


 

 

 

 

 

 

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

40,000

45,000

Employee expenses accounted for
the largest proportion

Staff expenses Admin expenses
Asset expenses Other expenses

VND bn

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

CIR maintained at low level

http://www.acbs.com.vn/


 

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

40,000

Provision expenses decreased 14,7% y/y

Provisioning for Covid 
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